900225618 06/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the a typographical error in Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 004753 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
EPSON TOYOCOM KABUSHIKI KAISHA		01/11/2012	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO EPSON KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Trading As:	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	SHINJUKU-KU
City:	ТОКУО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3565907	EPSON TOYOCOM		
Registration Number:	1413120	ТОУОСОМ		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8013218847

Email: jrichards@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan W. Richards

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9999999.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0774 \$65.00 356590

900225618

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. Richards				
Signature:	/jonathanwrichards_29843/				
Date:	06/13/2012				
Total Attachments: 5 source=Seiko TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Seiko TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Seiko TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Seiko TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Seiko TM Assignment#page5.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0775



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 12, 2012

PTAS

JONATHAN W. RICHARDS 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111 900219966

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/10/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4753/0822 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 17513.7

ASSIGNOR:

EPSON TOYOCOM KABUSHIKI KAISHA

DOC DATE: 01/11/2012 CITIZENSHIP: JAPAN ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SEIKO EPSON KABUSHIKI KAISHA TA SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 3-CHOME SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 163-0811

CITIZENSHIP: JAPAN ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 04/19/1985

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/14/1986

SERIAL NUMBER: 73533042

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1413120

MARK: TOYOCOM

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78683807 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3565907 FILING DATE: 08/02/2005 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/20/2009

MARK: EPSON TOYOCOM

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epson Toyocom Kabushiki Kaisha		0.011.000	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seiko Epson Kabushiki Kaisha
Trading As:	Seiko Epson Corporation
Street Address:	4-1 Nishishinjuku 3-Chome
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	163-0811
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3565907	EPSON TOYOCOM		
Registration Number:	1413120	тоуосом		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

irichards@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Jonathan W. Richards

Address Line 1:

60 East South Temple

Address Line 2:

1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4:

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

17513.7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EPSON TOYOCOM KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of the issued U.S. trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, SEIKO EPSON KABUSHIKI KAISHA also trading as SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation with a principal place of business located at 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY UNTO ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time upon the reasonable request and at the expense of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other and additional documents that may be necessary to enable and assist Assignee in recording this Assignment and the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks and the Registrations from Assignor to Assignee, or that may otherwise be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

January

EPSON TOYOCOM KABUSHIKI KAISHA a Japanese corporation	,
By:	
Position: President and Representative Dir	ector

SIGNED on this the 11thday of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0779

.2012

Exhibit A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EPSON TOYOCOM	78/683,807	8/2/2005	3,565,907	1/20/2009
TOYOCOM	73/533,042	4/19/1985	1,413,120	10/14/1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/13/2012